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= _ — - S S — S
Ly i » | o 102 A. Oneal Tp. __ |
fz 19031903  Gilreath A.D.et.al. J.M. Richardson. BBB 128 600.00 Beaverdam Cr. Rebwfua. |
pr P 15 A. § Int.in, s
"% 18771877 " AT, J.B. Rosamand H .38 250. Enoree R. SATISFIED . |
P - | 82 A. Beaverdam Cr. Got
5 18801880 " A.T. J.M. Crotwell K 304 394. of Henry Nix. SATIGFIEL
g i
55 18821882 " AT S.J. Douthit, M. P 451 76.67 ~ 83 Acres. SATIGEG.
-l ; |
g: 18891889 . AN. R.D. Bates Y 466 150, 2 A. Townes St. Cltyrw.m_usdﬁ
- z -
%g 18901890 " I A.N. . i W.H. Carlton AA 452 275. 39 6/10 A. 0ld Staté Kd%!
M o f '
gg 18911891 " A.X. ; A.M. West CC .59 300. $ A. Townes St. City.
§§§ 18921892 " ‘AJN. f .Joseph Edwards CC 301 660. 1 Lot Townes S,t-Qi&xi.
i‘gfg ‘ " f ‘ 544 A. Part,}ioée Batson
§§§ 18921892 " A.N. W.5. Batson CC 310 450. Home Place.B_uanmb,g_; 3
2 §E ‘ o o
§§§ 18941894 " A.XN. {A.M. West JJ 387 300. 70 A. Fairview Tp. 3UsfED
8 | o 118 A. Onesal Tp. Devige
285 19001900 " | A.N. . J.Probvate,J.C.Bailey TT R60 666.66 2/3. to Elizabeth GilTx
ﬁg | - é . by M.W.Montgomery, Adj.
wed | Mathew W.Goodlett.Josepk
§§§ : : / T i | i Bradley,Nancy A.Gilreath e
¥ 19001900, . A.N.et.al. 1Peoples Bank,G'ville UU 219 435.00 44 A. Wolf Cr.Adj. EYEE
5 | | | : Gilreath et.al. Rich
o | Montgomery's Land. _
i . 68 A. Oneal
~E 19011901 " A.N. 4 |Mrs. E.F. Bates LL.384 250.00 to _Elizabeth
EE : | ’ B b by M.W.Montgome

i

foodlett, Jus.
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-4 NS [ H { RIS ol SR L LT S AN R P
gwj’i 224 A. E.side Cardinal
19011901 Gilreath , .A.N. , A .Mrs. N.H. Anderson UU 411 400.00 St. Ward 1 Clt).
18991899 " :Andrew N. . _ , . Nat.Bank of G'ville TT .52 391.33 75 A. Fairview Tp. sarisrus
. 18981898 " .Bell o ; . V.A. Hellanms. _ 6% 196 108.00 130 A. H.W. Enoree R.usa oo ‘
' 130 A. -H.W. Enoree K.
L 18991899 " [ . Bell . ‘ E.A. Dill 85 226 130.00 Bates Tp. / aiie
. 18851885 " .Belton . . . T+G. Donaldson U .58 1675. % A. Washington St. City. *
'.. | ’ £
18851885 " Belton | | W.W. Gilreath,Surety U 112 1800. % A. Washington St. 5”@"”
| : ‘ 1l Lot North & Laurens:
;18811881 " .Burbage ‘ . - LeM. lcBee M 294 1333.33. Sts. City. SATISHIED
§18821882 " ‘Burbage | Dobbs&Golightly 0 607 3500. 384 A. 313 & 71 A.
f18821882 | " ! Burbage & .Co. | DobbsiGolightly 0 609 1000. Opera House,& Int. in Lot.
;18761876 J .C.A. , ‘ - B.L. Gilreath F 17 510. 78 A. Wat. Enoree.
19051905 " f C.J. , o . E.0.T. Couch FFF 186 108.80 52 A. N.Fork Saluda R.
. 19051905 " .Chas.I. A/%#g£2ﬁ%& : ~Jane E. Gilreath EEE 202 1000.00 100 A. Oneal Tp
18891889 . E.C. o . ; "R.D. Smart Y 760 172.85 300 A. Beaverdam Cr.
" E.C. _ o ~Jane E. Gilreath Z2 469 250. 300 A. Beaverdam Cr.
- E.L. | ; . Abraham Collins D 537 100. 75 A. N.side Enoree R.
5 ' ‘ : 1 Tract Wat. Reedy R.

fElias,Montgomery w r432;[;-700. Deed Bk. - SATISEIE

< S g g s s i e e I R T S
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51 ’t‘lons RZcf):d anﬂﬂﬁAgE?Rq ABCDEFGH | IJELMNO | PQRSTUVWXYZ MORTGAGEES Book — Page A(::res BRIEF DESCRIPTION
gg 188613886 Gilreath Emily C. | , .Jane B. Gilreath V 526 785.07 200 A. Beaverdam Cr ssnciid .
S 18811882 . G.W. L | . . ¥m. McKinney 0 309 320. 54 A. Enaree R. s .
‘ ;;; 18851885 " G.W. | | . M.&J.M. Whitnmire T 866 200. 54 A. Wat. Encree.
§§ A ' . i , ~ 50 A. Oneal Tp. ;
%; 18901890 " G.W. é .Jane B. Gilreath Z 393 300. Wat. Enoree. A e ]
g4 18921892 ot b G.¥. | i . C.F. Dill AA . 94 64. } A. Williams St. Ci¥YH0
‘3‘5 ':f;:}j?r‘ \4;“1,,5\ ‘ ' ~ 53% A. Wat. 8. Tyger R. [
€5 18971897 _,f‘vq" 7 G.W. ; .C+H. Judson NN 394 200.00 ‘Oneal Tp. Both sides, . _ |
N 'Go # - . B
%% . _ ; 'f %ﬁf—gﬁ/ | " Greenville Rd.
. % 19011901 .. G.W. I . D.P. Verner WW . 47 400.00 53.34 A. Oneal Tp. ...
F- . : ; ¢
55 o : St 4
LY : i Co . LE
3§ 19051906 " .Geo.W.et.al. , .J.H. Roe HHH 104 270.00 56.8 A. Mush Cr. '
o , H A3 ’ -
2 3 ! . N .
ugg ! . ; ‘ A - /) iy > Mg e .
Bie 19131913 . H.J. 'Ella N. Vaughn 34 _276 00.00 Z‘ﬁeé Oneal *TH. ... __
o 55 : , : o Several Lots,City, in-
' _%E:f; 19041904 " H.Marie etl.al. ., .JI.B. David gnuoz 5000.00 cluding,All’ dQVlsed,ﬁ'}T
% - ' H.A. Cauble.
2 19041904 » H.Marie et|.al. '0live Williams DDD 266 160.00 Several Lots,City,G'vi
e | | | | o 674 A. Adj. W.R. Eske
ysf 18841884 . " _ & |Harris ‘ . S+J. Douthit, M. R 548 466.67 I.Harper. o SATSERREY
ggg ) v ' ; 67'& An. Add . W‘Rt ESkGﬂ,
¥ 18851889 o» & |Harris | , 1 City B.&L.Assn. T 596 7’1600‘ I.Harper. . .
gae : ;
; £uf .
' 222 18861887 " & |Harris | ‘R. McMillen & Co. W 636 1040.33 % Int.ln Opera Haug
aﬁ"e ) ¢
|2 ‘ ‘ ' ‘ :
"3E 18871887 " & |Harris @ B ‘W.W. Gilreath 634 400... % Int in Ope;:,a.
£y ' : | 7 i : :
18911891 " . _|J.p.et.all. .. .N.C. Gilreath b1l 2215
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on
| » 35/100 A. S.W.side
18991899 Gilreath . . JeD. : ’ J+.H. Morgan - +TT . 36 700.00 Buncombe St. City. saysred
» : ) o 100% A. Butler Tp. Wiside
18991899 " . ~J.D.et.al. J.B. Earle,Extr. *&v [TT 219 1800.00 Laurens Ré.2} m.from C.H.
’ ' , / 100% A. Butler Tp. W.side
5"18991899 " , . J.D.et.al. .R.K. Barle,Bxir. Par ;TT 219 1800.00 Laurens Rd.2% m.from C.H.
S ‘ o 1004 A. Butler ‘Tp. Wiside
-18991899 " ; . J.D.et.al. . C.M. Earle,Extr. v»i |TT 219 1800.00 Laurens Rd.2% M.from C.H.
EV19001900 " B - J.D. o .Hamlin Beattie uu . 12.2394.00 30 ft. Main St. City.
19091909 " o J.D. - Life Ins. Co.of Va. PPP 95 4000.00 Lot K. Main St. =~
 ; i R ) ‘ ’ ' 2/3 A. Known as Baptist
> 18971897 " ; X S JWE. , - . PeS. & I.Co. MM 295 1100.00 Church.Town,Greers.
Ai o ) ; ) ) - E)?"‘V,!C'E A ’ ‘ ‘ ) . .
%19131913 , " ; i CJ.F. . ®7% ' Thos. Keating 34 7 2000.00 Lot Greers S.C.
L ‘ - o 102 A. Onegl Tp.
19031903 " ; . J.P.et.al. ~J.M. Richardson BBB 128 600.00 Beaverdam Cr.
SR , - 88 A. Childress,
J.T. . . Wadsworth,Trustee. FFP 174 440, Beaverdam Cr.
J.W. . .Piedmont S5.&I1.Co. KKK . 61 1300.00 Lot near Poe Mills. %/
S J.v. . Piedmont S5.&I.Co. KKK 386 200.00 Lot 1% m.from C.Housé.
CJW. _ ‘Piedmont S.&I.Co. 10 247 200.00 Lot Sou.R.R. near City.
' v Lot Hammett Stf near .
; Jow. Piedmont S.&%I.Co. 10 272 200.00 City. '
3 SRl SRR ‘ . ’ g
! J.W, .Piedmont 8.&I.Co. 10 317 412,22 Lot Greenville Tp.
i % g | j ‘ 1 Lot Laurens & Washing-
, Jabez .Robert Cox . . . ~ton Sts. City. Deed Bk. '
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ug '''' R R T T T s : s ' = L S S T T D S DR ST T LRI =
i i ! 5 ‘ l Lot Maiy & Washington
§’g - 18411842 Gilreath I . Jabez | Robert Cox ] U .56 1500. Sts. City. Deed Bk. SATISFIED
pr ’ L E : l Lot Buncombe St. &
"2 19051905— " i Jeff D. | .Piedmont S.%I.Co. AAA | 85 3000.00 Butler Ave. SATIBFIED
gg o : ; o ; ‘ 1 Lot Buncombe St. &
a. 19051905 " , | Jeff D. | ‘Piedmont S.&4I.Co. GGG .81 2500.00 Butler Ave.
gg ‘ _ ; |- | ' ’ | Lot Buncombe Rd.h
55 19101910 " | - | John H. | .Bank of Commerce 5 .71 326.15 Lot 15, Park Place. 8amgss
E% ( | 7; ; « : e (7 Do e g8, - g
5’3 41‘9101910_ " ; John H.e‘té.al. .B.M. Shuman,Atty. 15,; 5 2934.7‘}5“7(‘341@ f?i&g%fafnd Tpe
- 1;,'3 ‘§ ; ’ \ , ,-/’//’\\ »;
.%'é 19111911 . " ; John H. .Walter M. Scott,Atty. 6 200 800.00 92 A. Oneal Tp. 8/4*8'“'5-,7;._:
£ 19121912 " L John H. . .B.M. Shuman, Atty. 26 144 2500.00 92 A. Oneal T\p.s,,)‘*;_,.
2 ! ‘ i . ‘
(] i i : : ; :
fég 19051906 " Jno.T.et.al. .J.H. Roe HHH 104 270.00 568 A. Mush Cr.
e | : j 45 & 54 ft. Duncan St.
P 18971897 " 3 L. ; .Busan E. Turnipseed NN 282 300.00 City. & 2 Lots. e
S5 ‘ ! v T
<57 S . | . 2 Lots Duncan St. City
fgg 1898;1893 " . S .L.Mrs. ‘ P.8., & I.Co. KM B21§190.50 Immediately behind Hom
, ’n’.gg | ; | Place,Mrs.L. Gilreathy .
282 18801880 " : Louisa +8.J. Douthit, M. .. L R291 600. 1 Lot Buncombe St. Gi%
858 : . i . ’ : s
n.dg ; : . P . i :
335 19051905 " : . | Maggie Tally - III |91 75.00 52 A. Saluda Tp.
‘ ' §§§ 19101910, " / , Maggie M. Coleman 14 217 165.00 52 A, Saluda Tp.
g% : . ;
‘, - - \ " ‘ : : ; :
' ffi 19051305 - " | Marie et.al. , ,B. Lenhardt A FFF 313 975.00 Several Lots ¢
gg8 » . _ - '
’.'S§ ‘ . A\\ B . o R 2
:E‘E 19051905 " , ‘ : Mati‘:ie etl.al. .B. Lenhardt oo FFF (313 ,!9?5.00 Several Lots |
" 19121912 " .. |Mattie C. o Iﬁs.o., Skeltom = _
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18941894
18941894

18951897

18951895
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WWVMORTGAGORS

FAMILY NAMES

Gilreath

L

L

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

GIVEN NAMES
IJKLMNO

Mattie
Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

Mattie

i -

GIVEN NAMES

PQRSTUVWXYZ MORTGAGEES  Book  Page

L.. - W.H. Cauble,et.al. IT 298
L.. :  W.H. Irrine I1 348
L.. C R, Guﬁ GG 757
L.. . F. Gun KK 372
L.. ,i.E. David KK 373
L.. , " J.B. David GG 761
L.. Miss F. Gun G 759
L. . F. Gun | MM 122
L.et.al. J.B. David DDD 102
L.et.al. . Olive Williams DDD .266
;P.ﬂr\ ' " W.T. Shumate, Assgn. G :437
P.D. D.P. Verner, Mas. Y . 47

. Labon J. Brown

. John Wheeler

1300.

Cott’s Patented Index Systems. Owned and manufactured by

Walker, Bvans & Cogswell Co., Oharleston, 8. C._

No. of BRIEF DESCRIPTION
Acres i
+ A. Int. in VWashington
530. St. & Lot Coffeekliairf?8¢¥.
- & 60 A. County.
1200. Int.in 1 Lot & 13 BIdgs"

Main 8t.City. & 60 A.
2125.00 Note & Assignement of

Life Ins.Policy & All
Rents & Profits of Real

& Personal Property.

2125. 1Int.in Lots ,Main,Coffee

' Boyce Sts. Cit

1075. ?nt Zn Lots Clty£Cou%¥¥@9
All rents & profits of

1075.00 Real & Personal Property
Note & Assignement of

40000 Life Ins.Policy & All"
Rents & Profits of Real
& Personal Property.

400. Several Lots, City.
Several Lots City,in-

5000.00 cluding All devised®¥y§feo

H.A. Cauble.
160.00 Several Lots City,

G .

1218. % A. Buncombe St. City"”
43 A. Adj. P.D. Gllreath
582.90 & G.W.

1560.00 106 6/10 A Buncombe Rd.

3 A. Buncombe St. City.

7
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()

Date of
Execu-

T tion

1885

1887
1912
1913
1906
1908

1910

1912
1912
1869
1871
1892
1892
1894

1896

1896

Date of
—Record|

1886
1887
1912
1913
1906
1909
1910

1912
1912
1869
1871
1893
1893
1894

1896

1896

MORTGAGORS

FAMILY NAMES

Gilreath

"

i

1

1t

n

GIVEN NAMES

"ABGDEFGH

GIVEN NAMES
T IJKLMNO

“(8atisfied).

A Satisfied).

&{Cancelled)

(Satisfied)

. (Satisfied)

. {Satisfied)

(Satisfied)

(Satisfied).
(Satisfied)

'(Satisfied)é

“{satisried),

Y

GIVEN NAMES

Perry D,
Perr& D,
Te Lo
Te Le

A,

p14 A
Wy A

We W,
w W
W, W,

We W,

W, W,

TPRRSTUVWXYZ

etal.

e enm o

MORTGAGEES B
City B, & Y. Asm, ? U
Lou I, Wood ' ; W

|

Piedmont S. & I, Co, | 10
Piedmont S, & I. Co. 10
Peoples Bark i NNN
Kate C. Taylor é NNN |
Valaree Rickman % 9
Piedmont S, & I, Co, ;10
J. T, Jones | 25
Te Q. Donaldson BB
Geo., W, Hoff CC
D, P, Verner, Mas, AA
D. P, Verner, Mas.“ézvﬁ’ AA
Piedmont S. & I, ég%jﬁ.4 EE
Ne Ke & 4, N, Gllreaéi LL
N. i/ & E. C, Gilréﬁ%ﬁﬂxfuu.g

Page Amouit
_ 25§§ 125(.00
, 56§é 100d.00
: 268§ 200,00
_ 54%5 304.53
518 70d.00
|
355% 2000+ 00
l65§ 150000
280§ 500400
é‘ 400,00
zzg? 100d.00
672 110d.00
.44 | 1929,00
. 50 | 800816
i 198%;6004.62
; 148} 1401,00
3 825.00

- BRIEF DESCRIPTION

1 Lot Coffee St, Cit

o

utS .
2 Lots Cor, Heminger

2 Lots Cor. Meminger

1 Lot Pickens & 170 A. Salud

Lot N, Main St.

Lot N, Main St.

Lot N, maln S5t

-

1 Acre near City.

258 A, & Int. in Gro
2 A, Buncombe R4.G,.C

1 Lot Main St, City,

Lots Main & Laurens Sts,Cityﬁm

5 Lots Main St, City.

2 Lots Main, North &

Sts. C
2 Lots Main, North &.

Lots Coffe St, City.

Ve

& Dunba
Sts.
&Dunbar

R

Deeda Bk,

ve Cr./ |

.H.Deed

r

Sts..

ity,fj

Lo
gl .
e i

Ci%y,
Laureﬂ%;{i

Bk
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Date of
Execu-
tion

1912
1914
n914

1915

} 1918

Jan.é,'

Tan .4,

Dateof
Record

MORTGAGORS

FAMILY NAMES

Gilreath /

"

i

14

1t

no

H,

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

He Se

Se

!

GIVEN NAMES
IJKLMNO

(Satisfied) |

GIVEN NAMES
PQRSTUVWXYZ

hted
Villl o A ™

. Peoples Bank,

(Cancelled).

(Cancelled) .

J. D.
_JOhn He
John H,

Je He

. J. C, Haley :

~ (Cancelled)

(Cancelled) .

Mattie C.

Julia M,

(Cancelled)

Jdno. H.

J. D'

T, L,

. Eunice He
- C.
. D.

~Clara McN Thomas

(Cancelled).

~(Cancelled).

" (Cancelled) .

“Wtllie M, etal Nettie Hunt

MORTGAGEES ?

Gtville.
J. J. Noble

Virginia Life Ins. Co.

Waller,etal
B. Waller, etal

D, Davenport

The Life Ins. Co. of Va.,

H, P. Burbage
Assn.,

_lech. Perp. Bldg. & L./

. (Cancelled).

_ (Cancelled).

i,(Cancelled)

(Caneelledﬁ

l
i

t

Bank of Commerce

J. D, Lanford, Atty.

Assn.
Citizens Bulldlng & Loan

¥
;\

|',
1 n n n |

i
i

|
!

Book

37

43

=
. 51
ii51
i§46

. 58

21

, 61

000

70

. 36

66

Page

,112;

.83

_170

223

179

C179 .

. 86

224,

230 .

.22

. 266

48

48

‘ Amount

400

250

675

3000

1600

1600

500

300

3500

800

450

300

; 1711

, 5000

2000

2000

00

, 00

) 00

p 00

, 00

,00

L 00

00

00

o¢;

00

} 00

, 08

, 00

00

, 00

170

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

A, 4 Int. in Vaters:

Matthews Cr,

100

Lot

Lot

108

108

108

Lot

Lot

A, Beaverdam Cr,
Spin. Co.

Mills St. Near American/

Cor., Buncombe St.&Butbler

A,

Blind Tiger Rd.

A, Blind Tiger Road.
A, South Tyger River,
Memminger St.

—

Jones & Washington Sts.

2 Lots Duncan Tp.

Lot Mill St. near American Spi

Lot

108

Cor. Buncombe & Duncan 31

Acres,

223% A, G'ville &Sptgh. Cos.

Lot

Lot Earline St.

. CGredr
Broad St. & Lot Earline &

' Gree
& Lot Philsor

Ave.
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(z)

l
1

I
i
4

5Jun2@'1913

S

ul918
‘Feb, ]

Date of
Hxecu-
tion

1918

OCt.:
1918

Nov.‘

1919

Aug.11,1919

1919

i 3€P e 4
11919

Date of
Recordj.

1918

21,1918

1918
1,198
1918
10,1919
1919

1919

20,1919
1919

vSep.,4,1920

11920
Nov2(,1920

|

i

Jan.
11921 ]

11922

/ Mar,4
;1922

MayZ2,
11922

1920

Jul.
1921

Aug.:L5

1921

Dec .8
1921

Febl

1922

1920

1920

£0,1981

1921

15,19pb1
1821

9
19%1
,1921
1921

192¢
{922

2,192
1922

kS

(4

Apr.29,1982

1922
1922
1922

MORTGAGORS

FAMILY NAMES

Gilreath

it

1

1t

n

GIVEN NAMES
ABGCDEFGH

lattie C.
I, F,

. Mattie C,

H. S,

- Carrie Belle

(Cancelled) 11a H.

. (Cancelled) .

;(Cancelled).Martha

T
Carrie B,

N

GIVEN NAMES
TTITIKLMNO

D, =
(Cancelled)

We

GIVEN NAMES

" PQRSTUVWXYZ |

f(oancelled);

. (Cancelled) .J. 7

ile

i
!
i
eSS

(Cancelled)
(Cancelléd}
(Cancelled)
(Cancelled)

(Cancelled)

etal

Willie May

etal
Willie HMay

(Cancelled)

(Cance]led)

Sallie

(Cancelled)

MORTGAGEES

Life Ins. Co. of Va.
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Sep.16,1932 . , !
1922 11922 Gilreath .(Cancelled)_Willie Me ~ Peoples Nat'l, Bank,Exoﬁ.QS .194; 600,00 Lot Cor. Buncombe & Duncan Sts.
Janl9,1923 ) ' A B ? ;,
1923 (1923 " Carrie B, (Cancelled) Alice E, IHicks 122 197 1000400 Lot Townes St .
. . . B e . " 'I
May8,1923 ‘ ! :
1923 1923 " J. H. (Cancelled) MNrs. L. M. Bauskett 110 112 1500400 Lot Cor, Brier & Grove Sts. |
- May8,1923 - ‘ A |
1923 1923 " Je He (CGancelled) G, T, Bentley © 110 113 415,00 Lot Cor. Brier & Grove Sts. |
. [Sep.3,1923 | 2
. 11923 (1923 " Martha (Cancelled) . Glville B, & L. Assn. . 99 114 2800400 Lot 2 Memminger St.
- fan, 10,1934 * v |
““i924 1924 " Carrie B, - (Cancelled) V. N. Watson - 141 13 . 1686445 Lot Townes ~t. !
s ;f,;;%fgv 7 4 Ko §9° . j | i
" Martha PRt . Greenville B, & L, xson. 99 . 144, 2800,00 Lot 13 Memminger “t. ;
Comm.etal N ( f i
" Jillie May / J. P. Rosamond . 142 .55 | 3000400 Lot Cor. Buncombe & Duncan Sfs.
By s ’ L T } |
n Hartha JFSM; Cime . Greenville B. & L. Assne 143 | 30 185,00 Lot 13 Memminger ®t,
L H. 8. ; . Geo., J. Rives . 146 . 264, -276L00 Lot Near American Spim Co. |
o VR REN : v ;’
" b 4 _ Greenville B, & L, Assn. 143 58 | 1000400 Lots 1 & 2 Blk. ¥. City View|
« V“/é‘v T - :
" Je W Mech. B. & L. Assn. 1159 242. 800400 Lot Ware St. :
N Lot |
" é - 2% Jeffersonmi‘“’” ;‘;fzh "Atlantic J. S. L. Bank | 133 _258’ 4500400 138% A. 0'Neal 1p, ;
b | e -
o Brannard v ' Peoples Nat'l. Bank. 167 332| 175,00 10 A. O'Neal Tp. |
_.f i B ‘ f ’ " % Xz
" <44 Sallie atlantic J. S. L. Bank 135 283 1000{00 100 A, O'Neal Tp. "
Efn,ﬁ:a :“)”“ - T V' N
N To DG g0 1 755 4 A, b, 1, Barksdale | 155 8562 2500400 Lot Butler Ave.
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